

**IN THE COURT OF ASJ/SPECIAL JUDGE/NDPS
PATIALA HOUSE COURTS, NEW DELHI**

Presided by: Sudhir Kumar Sirohi, DHJS

SC No. 392/2021

NCB Vs. Mohd. Hannan

13.07.2023

Present: Mr. P C Aggarwal, Ld. SPP for NCB.

Mr. Sagar Jha, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused.

Accused from JC.

PW1 Sh. Anoop Kumar in person.

PW1 Sh. Anoop Kumar further partly examined in chief and his examination in chief is deferred for want of case property. Issue fresh summons to PW1 and witness at serial no. 3, 4 and 5 for next date. Case property be summoned for next date.

List for remaining PE on **04.10.2023** and **11.10.2023**.

(Sudhir Kumar Sirohi)
ASJ/Spl. Judge, NDPS/N. Delhi
13.07.2023